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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 9/20/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
9/13/2021
Total Receipts: 1,236 1,420 1,418
Slaughter Cattle: 628(50.8%) 823(58.0%) 860(60.6%)
Feeder Dairy Calves: 608(49.2%) 597(42.0%) 558(39.4%)

Compared to last week, Steers sold mostly steady to 1.50 higher, with Dairy Steers selling steady on a light comparison. Heifers and Dairy
Heifers sold firm on a light test this and last week. Bulls sold mostly steady, with Cows selling steady to 2.00 lower. Buyer attendance for the
slaughter cattle sale was moderate, with moderate demand overall on a moderate to light sale supply. Feeder Dairy Bull calves sold steady
with a firm undertone, with Feeder Dairy Heifer calves selling mostly steady on a light test. Buyer attendance was moderate with moderate
demand on a moderate supply of calves. Todays sale included; 208 steers, 140 heifers, 48 bulls, 323 cows, 609 calves, and 197 misc. cattle.
Supply included: 51% Slaughter Cattle (36% Steers, 8% Dairy Steers, 7% Heifers, 33% Cows, 12% Bulls, 4% Dairy Heifers); 49% Feeder Dairy
Calves (89% Bulls, 11% Heifers).

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

STEERS - Choice and Prime 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
2 1450-1585 1518 137.00-141.00 138.91 Average
24 1320-1700 1537 137.00-149.00 142.95 Average Non-Traditional
14 1323-1685 1496 149.00-159.00 152.41 High Non-Traditional
6 1470-1675 1593 128.00-135.00 131.75 Low Non-Traditional

STEERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
3 1250-1490 1332 126.00-133.00 128.82 Average
30 1225-1765 1426 125.00-134.00 129.75 Average Non-Traditional
3 1440-1485 1460 138.00 138.00 High
17 1295-1725 1420 136.00-141.00 138.66 High Non-Traditional
4 1350-1420 1384 120.00-124.00 122.26 Low Non-Traditional

STEERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
2 975-1130 1053 118.00-125.00 121.24 Average
5 1220-1610 1359 116.00-129.00 121.69 Average Non-Traditional
1 1200 1200 124.00 124.00 High Non-Traditional
1 1360 1360 90.00 90.00 Low
1 1225 1225 113.00 113.00 Low Non-Traditional
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DAIRY STEERS - Choice and Prime 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1675-1680 1678 111.50-113.00
6 1530-1585 1553 113.00-126.00
1 1685 1685 108.00

DAIRY STEERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
8 1380-1615 1481 102.00-111.00
2 1475-1520 1498 107.00-109.00
2 1365-1475 1420 113.00-116.00
2 1430-1500 1465 95.00-100.00

DAIRY STEERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 1030-1330 1180 90.00-94.00
1 1160 1160 81.00

HEIFERS - Choice and Prime 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
11 1115-1355 1279 129.00-138.00
6 1230-1339 1317 140.00-146.00

HEIFERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1140 1140 122.00
2 1180-1260 1220 112.00-125.00

HEIFERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1310 1310 98.00

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
21 1485-1855 1659 67.00-74.00
6 1465-1930 1722 74.50-79.50
22 1405-1850 1621 58.00-66.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
11 1240-1500 1384 61.00-68.00
2 1275-1425 1350 71.50-73.00

Avg Price Dressing
112.25 Average
119.20 Average
108.00 Low

Avg Price Dressing
107.06 Average
107.98 Average
114.56 High
97.56 Low

Avg Price Dressing
92.25 Average
81.00 Low

Avg Price Dressing
131.67 Average
144.23 High

Avg Price Dressing
122.00 Average
118.71 Average

Avg Price Dressing
98.00 Average

Avg Price Dressing
69.99 Average
77.03 High
61.19 Low

Avg Price Dressing
64.45 Average
72.21 High

Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional
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20 1090-1495 1305 53.00-60.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
8 1055-1560 1320 52.00-56.50
13 745-1445 1190 41.00-49.00
BULLS - 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 840-1360 1086 92.00-109.00
2 2125-2275 2200 102.00-112.00
9 1315-1790 1545 110.00-123.00
1 1020 1020 91.00
BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 870-1320 1067 83.00-91.00
7 1040-2030 1340 90.00-103.00
6 1025-1285 1198 63.00-75.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Choice 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1340 1340 95.00
2 1060-1300 1180 91.00-92.00
1 1315 1315 103.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Select 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 1055 1055 88.00
6 850-1205 1074 80.00-89.00
FEEDER DAIRY CALVES
BULLS - Number 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 75 75 210.00-220.00
10 85 85 100.00-110.00
6 80-85 83 260.00-345.00
22 90-95 93 115.00-140.00
9 90-95 93 270.00-325.00
17 100-105 103 110.00-140.00
3 100-105 102 260.00-285.00
14 110-115 111 120.00-150.00

56.37 Low
Avg Price Dressing
54.29 Average
45.25 Low
Avg Price Dressing
100.05 Average
106.83 High
118.24 High
91.00 Low
Avg Price Dressing
87.41 Average
96.07 High
70.12 Low
Avg Price Dressing
95.00 Average
91.55 Average
103.00 High
Avg Price Dressing
88.00 Average
83.55 Average
Avg Price
215.00 Beef Cross
104.00
295.76 Beef Cross
125.53
295.30 Beef Cross
128.17
276.39 Beef Cross
133.06

Non-Traditional
Heavy Weight

Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional
Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional

Non-Traditional
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1

4
1
2

110 110 240.00
120-125 123 115.00-130.00
120 120 235.00
130-135 133 100.00-110.00

BULLS - Number 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

1

1

1
18
10
33
8
14

= 0N O N

Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
65 65 80.00
75 75 80.00
75 75 250.00
80-85 84 90.00-105.00
80-85 83 200.00-270.00
90-95 93 90.00-120.00
90-95 93 220.00-280.00
100-105 102 115.00-135.00
100-105 102 230.00-265.00
110 110 100.00-125.00
110-115 113 200.00-240.00
120 120 110.00-130.00
130 130 210.00

BULLS - Number 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

[ERN

Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
65 65 175.00
70-75 73 30.00-50.00
70-75 74 160.00-180.00

70-75 71 5.00
80-85 82 50.00-90.00
83-88 84 10.00-15.00
90-95 93 50.00-90.00
90-95 93 160.00-175.00
100-105 103 90.00-100.00
100 100 190.00
110 110 170.00
120 120 110.00

BULLS - Utility (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
1
3
9
14

Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
50 50 5.00
65 65 5.00
70-75 74 5.00-40.00
80-85 82 5.00-25.00

240.00
121.17
235.00
104.91

Avg Price
80.00

80.00
250.00
98.91
242.65
109.00
247.89
122.79
248.82
118.33
219.56
119.40
210.00

Avg Price
175.00
40.17
168.90
5.00
64.39
11.49
71.38
167.30
95.12
190.00
170.00
110.00

Avg Price
5.00
5.00
13.32
14.34

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross
Jersey

Jersey

Beef Cross

Beef Cross
Beef Cross
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4 90 90 10.00-45.00 21.25
HEIFERS - Number 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 70 70 10.00 10.00
4 80-85 84 20.00-30.00 25.07
1 95 95 25.00 25.00
1 90 90 230.00 230.00 Beef Cross
1 100 100 35.00 35.00
1 115 115 20.00 20.00
HEIFERS - Number 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
9 70-75 73 7.00-10.00 9.68
3 80-85 82 10.00-30.00 21.73
1 90 90 25.00 25.00
1 100 100 25.00 25.00
HEIFERS - Utility/Non-Tubing (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 55 55 5.00 5.00
1 60 60 5.00 5.00
6 70-75 72 5.00-10.00 7.88
1 90 90 10.00 10.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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